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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total investment both domestic and foreign in infrastructure projects during the last three years along with reasons for decline in
investment, if any; 

(b) whether large Investment proposals are still pending with various ministries and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
and 

(c) the number of proposals for large investments before the Cabinet Committee on Investment (CCI) and the status thereof since
inception?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE SHRI NAMO NARAYAN MEENA) 

(a): As per information received from the Planning Commission, the investment in defined infrastructure during the last three years is
as under: 

  Year    Rs. in crore
  2010-11    6,45,175#
  2011-12    5,60,823
  2012-13 (Provisional)  5,76,855 
  # includes spectrum auction charges of Rs. 1,06,262 crore

(b) & (c): As per available information, 249 projects with a total cost of Rs. 12,56,604 crore, as identified by the concerned
Ministries/Departments, are pending for resolution as on 13.02.2014, which are being monitored by the Cabinet Committee on
Investment in consultation with the concerned Ministries/Departments and respective State Governments summarized as under: 

        As on 13.02.2014
S.No. Sponsoring Ministry   Project Count Project. Cost (Rs. crore)
1 Power     71  4,58,098
2. Steel     33  3,42,031
3 Petroleum & Natural Gas   29  2,39,366
4 Road Transport 8s Highways   28  42,193
5 Railways     19  35,725
6 Mines     06  34,416
7 Commerce & Industry - Commerce  02  24,000
8 Coal     33  17,866
9 Commerce & Industry - DIPP       12  24,096
10 Shipping     13  25,928
11 Textiles     01  1,285
12 Chemicals & Fertilizers - Fertilizers 02  11,600
 GRAND TOTAL    249                  12,56,604

Based on the information submitted by the Ministries, the monitoring by the Cabinet Committee on Investment has led to
debottlenecking of 303 projects involving an aggregate investment/cost of Rs. 6,95,437 crore. 
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